
1.  Instructions for payment of fee  
i. Fee for each semester shall be deposited separately.

ii. The student must submit the Fee Slip after depositing fee to the concerned department and Finance office 

 on or before the due date.

iii. There will be an increase in the existing fee upto 10% per annum for  each discipline.

iv. The student should register courses on the prescribed proforma issued by the Head / Director / Incharge / 

chairperson  of concerned academic unit at  the start of each semester.

2.  Fee Refund Policy (As per supreme court decision)

The University of Swat fee refund policy is as under:

i. 100% of the total fee when admission is cancelled within 7 days of the commencement of classes.

ii. 50% of the total fee when admission is cancelled within 8 to 15 days of the commencement of classes..

iii. No refund after the 16th day of the commencement of classes.

Fee Structure (BS Program (4-Years)
Development Studies, Economics, Education, Archaeology, Psychology, Urdu, Pashto, Criminology, Peace & Conflict Studies,

CH&TM, Culinary Art, Home Economics, Mathematics, Statistics, Mathematical Data Science, English, Sociology, Media & Communication Studies,

Islamic Studies, Pakistan Studies

Semester 

Total Amount (Rs)

1st 2nd 

31,465 18,985

3rd 4th 

19,865

5th 6th 7th 8th

Semester 

18,985 18,985 18,98519,865 19,865

BBA (Hons), BS Islamic Banking & Finance, Digital Marketing, Accounting & Finance, Business Analytics,  Computer Science, 
Software Engineering, Information Technology. Artificial Intelligence, Data Science

Semester 

Total Amount (Rs)

1st 2nd 

35,295 22,815

3rd 4th 

23,695

5th 6th 7th 8th

Semester 

22,815 22,815 22,81523,695 23,695

BA LL.B (Hons) Law & Shariah (5-Years)

Semester 

Total Amount (Rs)

1st 2nd 

36,565 24,085

3rd 4th 

24,965

5th 6th 7th 8th

Semester 

24,085 24,085 24,08524,965 24,965

9th

24,965

10th

24,085

Botany,  Microbiology, Biotechnology, Genetics, Physics, Chemistry, Fresh Water Biology, Zoology, Envi-Sciences, Forensic Sciences,
Disaster Preparedness & Climate Change, Fisheries & Aquaculture

Semester 

Total Amount (Rs)

1st 2nd 

40,945 27,255

3rd 4th 

29,345

5th 6th 7th 8th

Semester 

27,255 27,255 27,25529,345 29,345

BS (4-Years) Agriculture & Forestry

Semester 

Total Amount (Rs)

1st 2nd 

48,945 27,255

3rd 4th 

37,345

5th 6th 7th 8th

Semester 

27,255 27,255 27,25537,345 37,345

BS (4-Years) Geology

Semester 

Total Amount (Rs)

1st 2nd 

40,945 35,255

3rd 4th 

29,345

5th 6th 7th 8th

Semester 

35,255 35,255 35,25529,345 29,345

BS Self-Finance Fee Structure Fall 2025

Semester 

Total Amount (Rs)

1st 2nd 

67,550 40,930

3rd 4th 5th 6th 7th 8th

Semester 

40,930 40,930 40,930 40,930 40,930 40,930

Medical Laboratory Technology, Dental Technology, Anesthesia Technology, Surgical Technology, Public Health, Radiography & Imaging Technology

Semester 

Total Amount (Rs)

1st 2nd 

76,655 67,355

3rd 4th 5th 6th 7th 8th

Semester 

67,355 67,355 69,355 69,355 69,355 69,355

Doctor of Physical Therapy, Pharm-D (5 Year)

Semester 

Total Amount (Rs)

1st 2nd 

142,255

3rd 4th 5th 6th 7th 8th

Semester 

9th 10th

122,255 122,455 122,455 122,455 122,455 122,455 122,455 122,455 122,455
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